FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hoffmann to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 222 by Senator Walsworth

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 7, after "grantee," and before "or stand-alone" insert "Head Start
- 3 grantee,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 5, line 24, after "department" and before the comma "," insert "to implement the
- 6 types of licenses required by R.S. 46:1404"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 5, line 25, after "standards" and before "for" insert "in effect"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, line 26, after "licensure" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 11 thereof a period "."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 17, after "<u>Type II license</u>" and before the period "." insert "<u>as provided by</u>
- 14 <u>rule</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 6, line 20, after "<u>Type II license</u>" and before the period "." insert "<u>as provided by</u>
- 17 rule"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 Delete Amendment No. 36 proposed by the House Committee on Health and Welfare and
- adopted by the House on May 23, 2013.
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 10, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "(b) Type III early
- 23 <u>childhood learning centers shall adhere to the</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 13, at the end of line 11, insert "The venue of judicial review shall be the district
- 26 court of the parish in which the licensee is located."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- In Amendment No. 44 proposed by the House Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the House on May 23, 2013, on page 5, line 8, after "defined terms" and before "as provided" insert "in R.S. 46:1403, including but not limited to "day care center","